



Parks
Canada

Parcs
Canada



Parks Canada Agency
111 Water Street East
Cornwall, ON
K6H 6S3

Q&A #2

Q&R #2

The referenced document is hereby revised; unless otherwise indicated, all other terms and conditions of the Contract remain the same

Ce document est par la présente revise; sauf indication contraire, les modalités du contrat demeurent les mêmes.

Comments - Commentaries

Issuing Office - Bureau de distribution

Parks Canada Agency
111 Water Street East
Cornwall, ON
K6H 6S3

Title-Sujet RFSO - Supply & Deliver Dock Floats - Waterways - Parks Canada DOC - Fournir et livrer des flotteurs de quai - Voies Navigables -Parcs Canada		Date October 2, 2017
Client Reference No. - N° de référence du client		
Contract No. - N° du contrat 5P300-17-5083		
Solicitation Closes L'invitation prend fin - at - à 02:00 PM on - le 25-10-2017	Time Zone Fuseau horaire - HAE EDT	
Destination of Goods and Services: Destination des biens et services: Parks Canada Agency		
Invoices - Original and two copies to be sent to: Factures - Envoyer l'original et deux copies à: Parks Canada Agency Agence Parcs Canada See Herein/ Voir dans la présente		
Address Inquiries to: - Adresser toute demande de renseignements à: Lynn Kalp		
Telephone No. - N° de téléphone (613) 938-5803		Email: lynn.kalp@p c.gc.ca
Signature of Bidder:		
For the Minister - Pour le Ministre		

Q & A #1

1. The floats listed for pricing have a wide range of buoyancy with some sizes of floats that fall outside your specified minimum total of 1260-1270 lbs. Are you looking for floats that specifically meet your minimum buoyancy for each float or will you consider floats that fall outside of that range?

RESPONSE:

The 1270 lbs of buoyancy is for a 36" x 48" x 24" float. The ratio of volume to buoyancy should be consistent across the range of sizes of floats.

2. Since there are no order quantities specified and there are two separate delivery locations, pricing dock floats FOB destination accurately is impossible as shipping rates are dependent on the number of floats being delivered.
Is there any information on known quantities per shipment?
Is there an option to submit FOB destination pricing in specific quantities like 10, 50, 100 so that we can price them accurately with shipping costs?

RESPONSE:

All shipping costs should be included in the piece price. When a call up is made there shouldn't be a separate line item for shipping.

Q & R #1

1. Les flotteurs indiqués pour la tarification ont une large gamme de flottabilité avec certaines tailles de flotteurs qui tombent en dehors de votre total minimum spécifié de 1260 à 1270 lbs. Vous recherchez des flotteurs qui répondent spécifiquement à votre flottabilité minimale pour chaque flotteur ou envisageriez-vous des flotteurs qui échappent à cette gamme?

RÉPONSE :

Les 1270 lbs de flottabilité sont pour un flotteur 36 "x 48" x 24 ". Le rapport volume / flottabilité devrait être uniforme dans toute la gamme des flotteurs.

2. Étant donné qu'il n'y a pas de quantité de commande spécifiée et qu'il y a deux emplacements de livraison distincts, la destination FOB de flottilles de prix avec précision est impossible car les tarifs de livraison dépendent du nombre de flotteurs livrés.

Existe-t-il des informations sur les quantités connues par envoi?

Existe-t-il une option pour soumettre des prix de destination FOB dans des quantités spécifiques telles que 10, 50, 100 afin que nous puissions fournir les prix précisément avec les frais de livraison?

Réponse :

Tous les frais de livraison doivent être inclus dans le prix par pièce. Lorsqu'un appel est effectué, il ne devrait pas y avoir de ligne distincte pour la livraison.